17 MAY

Title
(P) =Promo(s)

BLACK COBRA
(P) Notices, etc.

THE BEST STALLIONS
(P) Safe Sex
Notices, etc.

TAXI

(P) Notices, etc.

Wet Dreams

California Dreaming

AMAZING TAILS VOLUME
ONE

(P) Notices, etc.

IN SEARCH OF THE WILD
BEAVER

{P) Notices, etc.

SHE LOVES. . .THE FOUR-X
FEELING
(P) Notices, etc.

THE VIDEO STORE VIXENS

(P) In Search of the Wild Beaver

Notices, etc.

CONTAGION

THE NICOLE STANTON
STORY “THE RISE”

Common Title: THE NICOLE

STANTON STORY: THE
RISE

(P) Safe Sex

Notices, etc.

LUST ITALIAN STYLE

{P) Notices, etc.

BLACK BIMBOS IN HEAT

DOUBLE PENETRATION
FEVER

SLAVE OF THE CANNIBAL
GOD

(P) Tap

Lockup

See No Evil, Hear No Evil

The Karate Kid Part Iil

Notices, etc.

ENCOUNTERS 2 Common
Title: ENCOUNTERS
CHANCE MEETING

(P) Loverboy

Blind Fury

The Bear

Encounters

Notices, etc.

LUST OF BLACKULA

{P) Notices, etc.

STATE PRISON

(P) Slave Trader: The Legend of

Crusoe

L.A. Vice

Posed for Murder
Deadly Breed

The Tricks of the Trade
Naked Lie

Blind Fear

Notices, etc.
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Director

Clyde Deville

Gus Eastman

Vincent De Paul

Sam Francisco

Scotty Fox

Stuart Allen

Peter Jordan

Karl Zwicky

Henri Pachard/Alex
De Renzy

F. J. Lincoln

Not stated

Not stated

Sergio Martino

Bruce Marder

Barry Morrison

John Saxon

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Running
Time

88.05
0.28

62.14
243
1.18

68.12
3.39
256
244

69.54

0.26
7154

148
73.46
0.46

77.13
2.10
0.15

90.02

242
0.20
93.16
0.23

71.27

7151

91.06

143
223
112
122
114
52.37

122
1.23
0.53
1.06
0.58
75.07
0.15

92.33
1.42

133
151
1.49
222
251
125
213

Date
Registered

16/3/90

16/3/90

19/3/90

19/3/90

19/3/90

19/3/90

21/3/90

21/3/90

22/3/90

23/3/90

23/3/90

23/3/90

26/3/90

27/3/90

29/3/90

30/3/90

Decision
{Including
Description)

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of

18 years; content may offend/

disturb

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains violence

Reason for
Refusal or

Excisions Remarks

Excision: Sex

Reason: Sex

Excisions: Sex

1665

Applicant

Video Utopia Ltd.
Video Utopia Ltd.
Video Utopia Ltd.

VCA South Pacific

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

CBS/Fox Video

Caballero Video Ltd.

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

P. D. M. Video
Promotions Ltd.

P. D. M. Video
Promotions Ltd.

RCA Columbia
Pictures Hoyts
Video Pty Ltd.

First Release Home
Entertainment Ltd.

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

Endeavour
Entertainment Ltd.

Iwi Transition Agency

Monita Eru Delamere.

Treaty of Waitangi Act 1975

Members of Waitangi Tribunal Reappointed

Pursuant to section 4 of the Treaty of Waitangi Act 1975, as
amended by section 2 of the Treaty of Waitangi Amendment
named hereunder
reappointed as members of the Waitangi Tribunal for a further

Act 1988,

the persons

have

term of office expiring on the 1st day of July 1993:

Gordon Stewart Orr.

Turirangi Te Kani.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of May 1990.

been
go5354

(LT.A. HO. 19/14/1/2)

J. E. PAKI, Deputy General Manager, Iwi Transition Agency.




