Title (P) = Promo(s)	Director	Running Time	Date Registered	Decision (Including Description)	Reason for Refusal or Excisions	Remarks	Applicant
BLACK COBRA (P) Notices, etc.	Clyde Deville	88.05 0.28	16/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Video Utopia Ltd.
THE BEST STALLIONS (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Gus Eastman	62.14 2.43 1.18	16/3/90	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Utopia Ltd.
TAXI (P) Notices, etc. Wet Dreams	Vincent De Paul	68.12 3.39 2.56	19/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit	Excision: Sex		Video Utopia Ltd.
California Dreaming AMAZING TAILS VOLUME ONE	Sam Francisco	2.44 69.54	19/3/90	sexual material Indecent	Reason: Sex		VCA South Pacific
(P) Notices, etc. IN SEARCH OF THE WILD BEAVER	Scotty Fox	0.26 71.54	19/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of			Video Wholesalers Ltd.
(P) Notices, etc.		1.48		18 years; contains explicit sexual material			
SHE LOVES THE FOUR-X FEELING (P) Notices, etc.	Stuart Allen	73.46 0.46	19/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Video Wholesalers Ltd.
THE VIDEO STORE VIXENS	Peter Jordan	77.13	21/3/90	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of			Video Wholesalers
(P) In Search of the Wild Beaver Notices, etc.	relei soluali	2.10 0.15	21/3/90	persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Ltd.
CONTAGION	Karl Zwicky	90.02	21/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; content may offend/disturb			CBS/Fox Video
THE NICOLE STANTON STORY "THE RISE" Common Title: THE NICOLE STANTON STORY: THE RISE	Henri Pachard/Alex De Renzy	79.56	22/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excisions: Sex		Caballero Video Ltd.
(P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.		2.42 0.20					
LUST ITALIAN STYLE (P) Notices, etc.	F. J. Lincoln	93.16 0.23	23/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Wholesalers Ltd.
BLACK BIMBOS IN HEAT	Not stated	71.27	23/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			P. D. M. Video Promotions Ltd.
DOUBLE PENETRATION FEVER	Not stated	71.51	23/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			P. D. M. Video Promotions Ltd.
SLAVE OF THE CANNIBAL GOD (P) Tap Lockup See No Evil, Hear No Evil	Sergio Martino	91.06 1.43 2.23 1.12	26/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years			RCA Columbia Pictures Hoyts Video Pty Ltd.
The Karate Kid Part III		1.22					
Notices, etc. ENCOUNTERS 2 Common Title: ENCOUNTERS CHANCE MEETING	Bruce Marder	1.14 52.37	27/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years			First Release Home Entertainment Ltd.
(P) Loverboy Blind Fury The Bear Encounters Notices, etc.		1.22 1.23 0.53 1.06 0.58					
LUST OF BLACKULA (P) Notices, etc.	Barry Morrison	75.07 0.15	29/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Wholesalers Ltd.
STATE PRISON (P) Slave Trader: The Legend of Crusoe L.A. Vice	John Saxon	92.33 1.42	30/3/90	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains violence			Endeavour Entertainment Ltd.
Posed for Murder Deadly Breed		1.33 1.51 1.49					
The Tricks of the Trade Naked Lie		2.22 2.51					
Blind Fear Notices, etc.		1.25 2.13					_
go5597							2

## **Iwi Transition Agency**

## **Treaty of Waitangi Act 1975**

## Members of Waitangi Tribunal Reappointed

Pursuant to section 4 of the Treaty of Waitangi Act 1975, as amended by section 2 of the Treaty of Waitangi Amendment Act 1988, the persons named hereunder have been reappointed as members of the Waitangi Tribunal for a further term of office expiring on the 1st day of July 1993:

Monita Eru Delamere.

Gordon Stewart Orr.

Turirangi Te Kani.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of May 1990.

J. E. PAKI, Deputy General Manager, Iwi Transition Agency.

(I.T.A. H.O. 19/14/1/2) go5354

5